# THE EDDIE MAE MAXIE LEE And JOHNNIE MAXIE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

## **Application Packet**

Scholarship Is Sponsored by: The Family of Eddie Mae Maxie Lee and Johnnie Maxie

Eddie Mae Maxie Lee & Johnnie Maxie Memorial Scholarship Application



# PILGRIM B&PTIST CHURCH



### Pastor Terrence K, Porter, Senior Minister

172 Shrewsbury Avenue ~ Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ~ (732) 747-2348 ~ fax (732) 576-1525 ~ www.pilgrim-baptist.org

February 10, 2023

Dear Applicant:

The Eddie Mae Maxie Lee Memorial Scholarship was established in 2011 in honor of a special woman who dedicated her life to her family and all whom she loved. She was a loving, caring, kind individual who loved unconditionally. She was not a highly educated woman because she had to drop out of school to care for her younger siblings. Her dream was to become a school teacher. Although she never reached her goal, she became a teacher – a teacher of life skills and a teacher keeping the word of God first. She taught her family to always believe and trust in Him! In 2017, the scholarship was renamed to the Eddie Mae Maxie and Johnnie Maxie Memorial Scholarship to also honor Eddie Mae's son Johnnie Maxie, who shared many of the wonderful qualities that made her so special.

One recipient will be selected from among the eligible applicants.

#### Scholarship Award Amount: \$1,000

- Resident of Monmouth or Ocean County
- Student is an undergraduate Sophomore, Junior, or any Graduate level student attending a 2- or 4-year college, university, or technical school.
- GPA of C+ (2.5) or above in the previous academic year
- Submit a typed, 250 minimum words essay on the following topic: If awarded this scholarship, what goals do you have set upon graduation to give back to your community?
- Submit a completed, signed application with a wallet-size photo, by the application deadline.

Documentation (see IV.) will be required from scholarship recipient prior to disbursement of funds.

Scholarship will be sent directly to the institution in the recipient's name. A copy of a bill from the Bursar's office, indicating proof of enrollment, is required prior to the disbursement of funds. Please allow a minimum of two week after application deadline for disbursement of funds.

The application and supporting documents must be received by April 2, 2023 to be considered for this scholarship. Completed application should be returned to:

> Pilgrim Baptist Church 172 Shrewsbury Avenue Red Bank, NJ 07701 Attn: Youth TEAM Scholarship Committee

The scholarship will be awarded at the Pilgrim Baptist Church Youth Day Service on Sunday, June 18, 2023. The recipient's attendance is required at this service.

<u>Officers of Pilgrim</u>				
Deacon Jesse Garrison (Chair), Deacon Calvin Credle, Deacon Guy Credle, Deacon Tom Dean, Deacon James Hall, Deacon James Plummer, Deacon Paul Quamina				
Trustee Randolph Phillips	Trustee Alexander James	Trustee Diane Lee	Deaconess Ethel Palmer	
Chair, Trustee Ministry	Financial Secretary	Treasurer	Church Clerk	
Eddie Mae Maxie Lee & Johnnie Maxie Memorial Scholarship Application			Application deadline: April 2, 2023	

Eddie Mae Maxie Lee & Johnnie Maxie Memorial Scholarship Application

## Eddie Mae Lee Memorial Scholarship Application

	Date:
I. Personal Information:	
Name:	
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Email:	
Phone: ( )	
Parent(s) Name:	
II. School Information:	
College Attending:	
College Mailing Address:	
Credit Hours Completed:	
III. Current School & Community Activities:	

### IV. Documentation:

The following documentation is required before funds will be disbursed:

- Most recent transcripts for the 2022-2023 academic year (student copies are acceptable)
- Copy of bill from Bursar's office for the Fall semester 2023

V. Signature:

Date: \_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/

Applicant Signature

Send materials to:

Pilgrim Baptist Church 172 Shrewsbury Ave. Red Bank, NJ 07701 Attn: Youth TEAM Scholarship Committee

### Application deadline is April 2, 2023